b “~Rerecorded to correUNrégF'p-l C IAL CO PY 99741473

AMENDMENT TO OPTION AGREEMENT AND MEMORANDUM OF OPTION

This AMENDMENT TO OPTION AGREEMENT and MEMORANDUM OF OPTION
(this "Amendment") is made as of this 20 day of July, 1999 by and among AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association, not
personally but solely as Trustee under that certain Trust Agreement dated November 14, 1979,
amended May 9, 1983, and known as Trust No. 48322 ("Trustee"), PALMOLIVE VENTURE, an
linois limited partnership ("Palmolive”), and PALMOLIVE PARTNERS LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership (the "Optionee") by its sole general partner,
LEHNDORFF 919 MICHIGAN ASSOCIATES, a Texas joint venture ("Lehndorff"). Trustee,
Palmolive, 2nd Lehndorff are referred to hereinafter collectively as the "Parties”.

WITNESSETH: FITITI58
TI90/0015 35 001 Page 1 of 7
WHEREAS i) Parties executed a certain Option Agrecmenéi@t%ﬁ?&?ﬂ?g, BPBFx@2:10
“Original Agreement”), relating to certain property commonly known 38“5'15‘95?6?% Michigda-08
Avenue, Chicago, lllinois, which property is legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by
this reference made a part hercor (the "Property”) (all capitalized terms employed herein, unless
otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Original Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Parties executed and recorded a certain Memorandum of Option dated as
of July 13, 1989 and recorded on July 21, 1989, as Document Number 89334937 (the
"Memorandum”) relating to the Original Agicement;

WHEREAS, Optionee exercised its option i1 sccordance with Section 2.2 of the Original
Agreement; ’

WHEREAS, Optionee and the Parties desire to amend the Criginal Agreement to extend the
Closing Date, as set forth herein below; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Memorandum te “¢flect the fact that the
Original Agreement is being amended hereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants
and agreements hereinafter set forth, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
the parties agree as follows:

L. Incorporation of Recitals. The foregoing recitals are incorporated in this
Amendment as though set forth fully herein below.

2. Extension of Closing Date. The Closing Date is hereby extended from August 2,
1999 to September 9, 1999. All references in the Original Agrecment to the Closing Date shall be
deemed to refer to September 9, 1999.

Prepared by and record and return to Rudnick & Wolfe, Attn: John T. Cusack, Hsqg.
FP®. Box 41o6, Chicago, IL 60601-1293, )

‘ e AL 1 o e e -

1
/. . : =
CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM . ;"?“} {?yx{.‘\ '%5?' fgg o

|
L3 |
’.

KHW. | i”%%ﬁ?i%

S—




UNOFFICIAL COPY %1

3. Amendment of Memorandum. From and after the date hereof, all references to the
Original Agreement as set forth in the Memorandum shall be deemed to refer the Original
Agreement as modified by this Amendment. This Amendment shall be promptly recorded against
the title to the Real Property to memorialize the matters set forth herein.

4. Integration of this Amendment and the Agreement. This Amendment and the
Original Agreement shall, for all purposes, be deemed to be one instrument. In the event of any
conflict between the terms and provisions of this Amendment and the terms and provisions of the
Original Agreement, the terms and provisions of this Amendment shall, in all instances, control and
prevail. As amended by this Amendment, the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect, in accordance with its terms.

5. integration of this Amendment and the Memorandum, This Amendment and the
Memorandum spall’ for all purposes, be deemed to be one instrument. In the event of any conflict
between the terms'and. provisions of this Amendment and the terms and provisions of the
Memorandum, the terms and provisions of this Amendment shall, in all instances, control and
prevail. As amended by this Amendment, the Memorandum shall remain in full force and effect,
in accordance with its terms.

0. No Personal Liabiiity of Trustee. This Amendment is executed by American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chizzgo ("American National") not personally but solely as
Trustee as aforesaid. All covenants and conditions to be performed hereunder by American National
are undertaken by it solely as trustee, as aforesaid, and not individually, and no personal liability
shall be asserted or be enforced against Americar. National, the beneficiaries thereof or their agents
or representatives by reason of any of the covenaris; statements, representations or warranties
contained in this Amendment. '

7. Counterparts. To facilitate execution, this Amenarient may be executed in as many
counterparts as may be required, and it shall not be necessary that ‘e signatures of, or on behalf of,
gach party, or that the signatures of all persons required to bind any party, appear on each
counterpart; but it shall be sufficient that the signatures of, or on behalf ¢, each party, or that the
signatures of the persons required to bind any party, appear on one or more of {irc counterparts. All
counterparts shall collectively constitute a single agreement. It shall not be nsczssary in making
proof of this Amendment to produce or account for more than that number of counterrarts containing
the respective signatures of, or on behalf of, all of the parties hereto.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

LT S aont a4

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY 9974147

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the

date set forth above.
OPTIONEE:

PALMOLIVE PARTNERS LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP, an Lllinois limited partnership

By:  Lehndorff 919 Michigan Associates,
a Texas joint venture, its general partner

By:  L&B Realty Advisors, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, its narinershj

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/3/1995 2:50 PM

OWNER:

PALMOLIVE VENTURE, an lllinois
limited -
partnershi

Wik~

Na;n ey eSS
Title: _ GEAERAL [ AL

TRUSTEE:

: \ ,z.—..\émerican National Bank & Trust
Name: __ . _ ompany of Chicago, a national banking

association, not personally but solely as
Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
November 14, 1979;.amended May.9, 1983,

6&

L=

LoE S actt




UNOFFICIAL COPY __..un

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS.
COUNTYOF _CooK )

L LeoWd LAk , a Notary Public in and for the County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Zzpy/40 D" £0S8 | a general partner of Palmolive Venture,
an Illinois limited partnership, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such general partner he appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVLDN under my hand and notarial seal thisgz__? day of July, 1999 .

oo Lok,

Notary Public

AN

OFFICIAL SEAL
LEQHA LACKI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STAYZ OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXIRF.S:7i/14/01
AAAS A A AL

My commission Expires:

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM 4

Loy R oocl bl b4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ;ss 99741473
COUNTY OF ﬁ@é )
t JOCELYN GEBOY.

, , @ Notary Public in and for the County in the State
aforesaid, DO BY CERTIFY that _ Gregory S. Kasprzyk , personally known to me
to be of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

OF CHICAGO, a national banking association, and who is

personally known to me to be the of said Bank, personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day

and persoaaily and severally acknowledged that as such and

they signed anrldzlivered said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said Bank, to be affixed

thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said Bank, as their free and
voluntary act and at ke free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.

GIVEN under my handund notarial seal this g day of July, 1999 .

@Wé%vlﬂ&é%

No(adly Publlc

; “OFF ICIAL SEAL” ;
L4 Jocelyn Geboy :
€ Hotary Public, State of Illinois

My commission Expires:
; My CommsmnﬁxputsOd.S) 200 ¢

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM

LS R ool d) 4




I ¢

UNOFFICIAL COPY 77758 o -

TEXAS

T ,
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) . 99’7414’73
)SS.
COUNTY OF _DALLAS )
L&B Realty Advisors, Inc., a Delaware corporation,
[, JESSIE M. MAKIL A Notary Public in and for the County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY t PAUL C. CHAPMAN , personally known to me to be
the Executive Vice President of 7 A5 Equities, xng 4 4/ Texas joimy yemuag, personally

known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
Executive Vice President, appeared before me this day and personally and severally acknowledged
that as such-he signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said
corporation t¢ be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said
corporation, asiis free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for
the uses and purroses therein set forth.

GIVEN under niy hapd and notarial seal this 30 day of July, 1999.

Notary Puliiz =
State of Texas Notary P
S Comm, wesoommg

My commission Expires:

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM 6




" "UNOFFICIAL COPY

.......

Mo yintoid A
wiel oot ) .‘4«-@:}
EO0C-KA80 cod i) Orras

Yoty sima

{ IAAM M EERR g
3
{

M}
Y




UNOFFICIAL COPY " bodm o

EXHIBIT A

Parcel 1

The North half of that certain tract of land described as follows: Lots 23 to 31 both inclusive
in Allmendinger's Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago, a subdivision of part of Block 13 in the
Canal Trustees Subdivision of the South fractional quarter of Section 3, Township 39 North, Range
14, East of the Third Principal Meridian upon which parcel there is located the building commonly
known as 919 N, Michigan Avenue.

Parcel 2 -‘rasement

The easerient for light, air and view for the benefit of Parcel 1 over and upon the premises
described as follow.: commencing at a horizontal plane parallel to and 63 feet above Chicago City
Datum and extending vzrtically upwards to the zenith, at a point on the South kine of Parcel 1, 62
feet East of the Westerly iine of said Parcel 1, thence South along a line parallel to and 62 feet East
of the Westerly line of Lots 20 and 27 in Allmendinger's Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago
aforesaid (said Westerly line of Lets 26 and 27 aforesaid, being a continuation of the Westerly line
of Parcel 1 extended South) a distancé of 25 feet to a point in said Lot 26, thence East along a line
parallel to the South line of Parcel 1 a dist?nse of 88 feet to a point in Lot 24 in said Allmendinger's
Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago afor:said. thence North along a line parallel to the Westerly
line of Lot 26 and 27 aforesaid a distance of 2£ feet to the South line of Parcel 1, thence West along
the South Line of Parcel 1 a distance of 88 feet th e place of beginning, as created by agreement
between the Palmolive-Peet Company, a corporatien of Delaware, and Chicago Title and Trust
Company, a corporation of Illinois, as trustee under trust 2greement dated July 25, 1927 and known
as Trust No. 19104, dated March 31, 1928 and recorded Agziil 30, 1928 as Document No. 10005790
and also recorded on June 21, 1932 as Document No. 11100014 -all in the Recorder's Office of
Cook County, [llinois.

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM 7




